PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIETER QUICK	07/13/2006
BERND ROST	07/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kunststoff-Spritzgusswerk Ing. Klaus Burk GmbH (A.K.A. Ing. Klaus Burk GmbH)	
Street Address:	DrRingens-Strasse 9-10	
City:	Overath	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	51491	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11286509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2156562431

Email: ip.phil@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. DURLING

Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 4900

Address Line 2: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRE-06-1261PCT-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosemary Bell

Total Attachments: 1

source=Document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019533 FRAME: 0966

500310889

440 00

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dieter Quick, a citizen of Germany, residing at Im Kisselsgarten 7, 51789 Lindlar, Germany and Bernd Rost, a citizen of Germany, residing at Neuenhaus 23, 53804 Much, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), having made an invention entitled WINDING TUBE, for which on November 23, 2005, an application for United States Letters Patent was filed and assigned Serial No. 11/286,509.

WHEREAS, said US Application is based on and claims priority from German Patent Application 10324356.9 as filed May 27, 2003 and International Application PCT/EP2004/05611 filed May 25, 2004.

WHEREAS, Kunststoff-Spritzgusswerk Ing. Klaus Burk GmbH, a German corporation with offices at Dr.-Ringens-Strasse 8-10, 51491 Overath, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), did previously acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and all applications for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, intending to be legally bound, does hereby confirm the prior assignment to the Assignee and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in said invention, including said patent application identified above and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America.

It is agreed that the Assignors, both individually and collectively, shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignors have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Assignors are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Witness

~PHIL1:3771463.v1

RECORDED: 07/10/2007

PATENT REEL: 019533 FRAME: 0967